



## For Immediate Release

**Media Contact:** Nichole Pas, Director of Public Relations and Marketing 425-831-3070 • <u>nicholepas@snoqualmiehospital.org</u>

# Snoqualmie Valley Health Foundation Announces Inaugural Golf Invitational Sept. 23<sup>rd</sup>



**SNOQUALMIE, WA** – Snoqualmie Valley Health Foundation is delighted to announce the inaugural Golf Invitational, an event dedicated to improving the well-being of our community. The invitational will take place on Monday, Sept. 23 at the prestigious Club at Snoqualmie Ridge, home to the only Jack Nicklaus Signature Course in Washington and home to the Boeing Classic.

### **Empowering Community Health**

The event seeks to unite individuals, businesses, and organizations in a collective effort to provide lifesaving equipment, patient support, innovative healthcare programs, and initiatives that significantly enhance the well-being of our community.

"The SVH Foundation is proud to offer an afternoon of cheers — while raising critical funds for the health of the Snoqualmie Valley residents. We believe that everyone has the power to make a difference," said Steve Wright, MPA, Foundation Executive Director.

#### **Event Highlights**

- **A Day of Golf:** Participants will enjoy a round of golf on the remarkable Jack Nicklaus Signature Course, known for its luxurious amenities and extraordinary service.
- **Community Engagement:** The event will gather community members, organizations, and Snoqualmie Valley Health executives in support of the Foundation's mission.





- **Networking Opportunities:** The opportunity to engage with like-minded individuals and organizations committed to making a positive impact on community health.
- **Support for Health Initiatives:** Contributions from the event will directly fund essential healthcare services and programs aimed at improving the health and wellness of the Snoqualmie Valley community.

"The Club at Snoqualmie Ridge is the perfect setting for our inaugural Golf Invitational," said Renée K. Jensen, CEO of Snoqualmie Valley Health. "This event is a fantastic opportunity for community members to come together, enjoy a day of golf, and support vital local healthcare initiatives that make a significant difference in our community."

#### **Event Details**

- Online Registration Link: onecau.se/2024snovalleygolf
- Date: Monday, September 23<sup>rd</sup>
- Location: The Club at Snoqualmie Ridge, 36005 SE Ridge St, Snoqualmie, WA 98065

Participation in the Golf Invitational is more than just a round of golf; it is a chance to contribute to the health and well-being of the Snoqualmie Valley community. Every contribution helps fund critical healthcare resources and programs that save lives and promote health.

For more information, sponsorships, or to register for the event, please contact Steve Wright, Foundation Executive Director by emailing <u>stevew@snoqualmievalleyhealth.org</u>, or calling 206-713-4330.

###

# **About Snoqualmie Valley Health**

Snoqualmie Valley Health is the leading healthcare institution serving the Snoqualmie Valley community. Dedicated to quality and deeply connected to the community, Snoqualmie Valley Health stands as an independent public hospital district that has been unwavering in its commitment to delivering expert and compassionate care since its establishment. With a focus on patient-centered care, the hospital district provides a wide range of medical services and is dedicated to ensuring the health and well-being of the community it serves. Snoqualmie Valley Health provides comprehensive healthcare through its Critical Access Hospital, two primary care clinics, urgent care and also offers a diverse array of specialty and outpatient services including therapy and rehabilitation, pediatrics, gastroenterology, cardiology, medical aesthetics and behavioral health, among others.

# **About Snoqualmie Valley Health Foundation**

Snoqualmie Valley Health Foundation is an independent 501(c)3 organization dedicated to supporting the vital healthcare initiatives of Snoqualmie Valley Health. The Foundation is led by a volunteer board of trustees. Annually, we strive to generate funds through donations, grants, and our signature events—the Champagne Brunch in the





spring, and our charity golf tournament, the Snoqualmie Valley Health Invitational. The proceeds from these events directly contribute to the enhancement of medical care in our community by supporting initiatives such as equipment and facility upgrades, staff funding, and patient education programs.